2(2) of the North Carolina 11 

Constitution and is taxable in accordance with this section. The amount of the appraised value of 12 

the residence equal to the exclusion amount is excluded from taxation. The exclusion amount is 13 

the greater of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) or fifty one hundred percent (50%) (100%) 14 

of the appraised value of the residence. An owner who receives an exclusion under this section 15 

may not receive other property tax relief. 16 

A qualifying owner is an owner who meets all of the following requirements as of January 1 17

[...]

(2) Has an income for the preceding calendar year of not more than the income 20 

eligibility limit. 21 

(3) Is a North Carolina resident. 22 

… 23 

(a2) Income Eligibility Limit. – For the taxable year beginning on July 1, 2008, the income 24 

eligibility limit is twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). For taxable years beginning on or after 25 

July 1, 2009, the income eligibility limit is the amount for the preceding year, adjusted by the 26 

same percentage of this amount as the percentage of any cost-of-living adjustment made to the 27 

benefits under Titles II and XVI of the Social Security Act for the preceding calendar year, 28